Total Aid Awarded

Number of Students

Average Award

Funds by Source

Federal
State

Institutional/Private

Funds by Type

Scholarships/Grants
Work-Study

Loans

Ten Year Comparison of Scholarship and Financial Aid (Need and Non-Need-Based) Awards to

2000-01
$128.1
11,501

$11,136

57%

10

33

38%

61

All Students (Undergraduates, Graduate/Professional), in Millions
From Academic Year 2000-2001 to Academic Year 2009-2010

2001-02
$134.9
12,687

$10,633

55%

36

43%

54

2002-03

$163.7

13,552

$12,081

56%

35

44%

53

2003-04

$188.9

14,396

$13,117

57%

34

42%

57

Source: Office of Scholarships and Student Aid/Office of Institutional Research (January 2011).

Office of Institutional Research and Assessment

January 2011

2004-05

$200.9

14,872

$13,508

55%

37

42%

57

2005-06

$210.1

15,120

$13,942

55%

37

42%

57

2006-07

$218.9

15,327

$14,287

53%

38

43%

56

2007-08
$225.2
15,517

$14,513

53%

10

37

45%

53

2008-09
$233.2
15,871

$14,693

56%

12

32

47%

52

2009-10
$257.8
16,903

$15,252

53%

10

37

47%

52



