Ten Year Comparison of Scholarship and Financial Aid (Need and Non-Need-Based) Awards to All Students (Undergraduates, Graduate/Professional), in Millions From Academic Year 2000-2001 to Academic Year 2009-2010

	<u>2000-01</u>	<u>2001-02</u>	2002-03	2003-04	<u>2004-05</u>	<u>2005-06</u>	<u>2006-07</u>	2007-08	2008-09	2009-10
Total Aid Awarded	\$128.1	\$134.9	\$163.7	\$188.9	\$200.9	\$210.1	\$218.9	\$225.2	\$233.2	\$257.8
Number of Students	11,501	12,687	13,552	14,396	14,872	15,120	15,327	15,517	15,871	16,903
Average Award	\$11,136	\$10,633	\$12,081	\$13,117	\$13,508	\$13,942	\$14,287	\$14,513	\$14,693	\$15,252
Funds by Source										
Federal	57%	55%	56%	57%	55%	55%	53%	53%	56%	53%
State	10	9	9	9	8	8	9	10	12	10
Institutional/Private	33	36	35	34	37	37	38	37	32	37
Funds by Type										
Scholarships/Grants	38%	43%	44%	42%	42%	42%	43%	45%	47%	47%
Work-Study	1	3	3	1	1	1	1	2	1	1
Loans	61	54	53	57	57	57	56	53	52	52

Source: Office of Scholarships and Student Aid/Office of Institutional Research (January 2011).